



"SMEF ONE-STOP BUSINESS ADVISORY SERVICES (OSS) PLATFORM"

(EXPANDING ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITIES FOR WOMEN ENTREPRENEURS IN BANGLADESH)

SERVICE CHARTER





OVERVIEW OF THE OSS PLATFORM:

The Small and Medium Enterprise Foundation (SME Foundation) and The Asia Foundation (TAF) are jointly working for the SME development. Both the organization have common interest to pursue activities that will Expand Economic Opportunities for Women Entrepreneurs in Bangladesh.

Both organizations jointly initiated a One-stop Business Advisory Services Platform 'Onnessa' to Expand Economic Opportunities for Women Entrepreneurs in Bangladesh is, funded by GSRD Foundation. Through the platform Women Entrepreneurs will get support on bankability and bank loan products.



MISSION

To facilitate SME women entrepreneurs providing information, advisory service, consultation and training on financial readiness that will facilitate 1500 women SMEs yearly.



To Expand Economic Opportunities for Women Entrepreneurs in Bangladesh

REQUIRED CRITERIA

Service receiver shall be:

- · Women entrepreneurs of Bangladesh
- Bearing trade license
- Seeking information related to Bank loan or products.
- Providing accurate and complete detail

® AVAILABLE

SERVICES FROM THE PLATFORM

- Providing information and relevant data of loan product of financial institutions.
- Consultation and advisory service for SME women entrepreneurs.
- · Conducting training on financial readiness.
- women entrepreneurs-bankers-policy makers matchmaking.
- Assist in updating the existing business guides and specialized booklets for women SMEs.
- Provide relevant publications and articles.
- Provide Loan policy, circular, guide and instructions circulated by Bangladesh Bank.

WE WILL PROVIDE TRAINING ON FINANCIAL READINESS

: 13 February, 2023 • Training in Dhaka Training in Chattogram : 20 February, 2023 Training in Sylhet : 27 February, 2023 Training in Sylhet : 06 March, 2023 Training in Chattogram: 16 March, 2023

S OTHER SUPPORT

- Opportunities to link with the other regular programs of SME Foundation and The Asia Foundation
- Create New Women entrepreneurs
- Publishing Project impact evaluation report

SME Foundation

Parjatan Bhaban (Level-6 & 7), E-5/C-1, Agargaon Administrative Area, Sher-e-Bangla

Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Phone: +880241024108-10 Web: www.smef.gov.bd E-mail: info@smef.gov.bd

CONTRACT WITH US



Emrat-E-Zannat Emu

Assistant Manager, SME Foundation +8801767355440



(Sunday-Thursday/09:00-17:00)